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October 19, 2017
TO: EOPS Directors and CAFYES Coordinators
FROM: Janet Fulton, Specialist, EOPS, CARE and CAFYES Programs

SUBJECT: Notification of Fiscal Year 2017-18 Cooperating Agencies Foster Youth
Educational Support Allocations

Synopsis: The Chancellor’s Office is pleased to release the Cooperating Agencies Foster
Youth Educational Support (CAFYES) allocations for fiscal year 2017-18. The 2017-18 First
Principal Apportionment (P1) report will reflect $10,686,041 to 10 districts to operate CAFYES
programs at 26 colleges within those districts.

In accordance with Chapter 771, Statutes of 2014, the Board of Governors entered into
agreements with 10 districts to provide additional funds, separate and apart from current
funding, for services in support of postsecondary education for foster youth through a
supplemental component of the existing Extended Opportunity Programs and Services (EOPS)
program. CAFYES shall expand and not displace the number of students served through
EOPS. It offers students enrolled in CAFYES a breadth of support and services that is “over,
above and in addition to” what they are entitled to receive from other college programs.

District and college funds cannot be supplanted by CAFYES monies.

The purpose of CAFYES is to encourage the enrollment, retention and transfer of current and
former foster youth who meet CAFYES eligibility in the California Community Colleges by
establishing an educational program that provides services promoting their academic success.

Colleges’ 2017-18 budget requests are accepted. However, technical assistance may be
provided to colleges on specific 2017-18 line item expenditures.


http://www.cccco.edu/

Questions concerning CAFYES allocations may be addressed to Janet Fulton,
EOPS/CAFYES/CARE Specialist, at jfulton@cccco.edu or telephone (916) 323-5275, or Kelly
Gornik, EOPS/CAFYES/CARE Specialist, at kgornik@cccco.edu or telephone (916) 323-4281.

cc: Laura Hope, Executive Vice Chancellor
Rhonda Mohr, Interim Vice Chancellor
Sarah Tyson, Dean
Superintendent/Presidents
Chief Student Services Officers
Chief Business Officers
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COOPERATING AGENCIES FOSTER YOUTH EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT

COLLEGE
Alameda

Allan Hancock
Berkeley City

Clovis

Coastline

Cuyamaca

East Los Angeles
Fresno City

Golden West
Grossmont

Laney

Los Angeles City
Los Angeles Harbor
Los Angeles Mission
Los Angeles Pierce
Los Angeles Southwest
Los Angeles Trade Technical
Los Angeles Valley
Merritt College
Orange Coast
Pasadena City
Reedley

Santa Rosa

Shasta

Sierra

West Los Angeles

TOTAL

2017-18 Allocations

2017-18 Allocation
$304,135
$551,591
$310,000
$109,985
$125,000
$207,162
$643,750
$570,363
$203,306
$403,703
$570,199
$362,005
$656,145
$280,000
$304,970
$461,200
$525,000
$241,700
$327,609
$250,000
$706,889
$329,398
$724,105
$469,321
$784,255
$264,250

$10,686,041
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