

CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES

CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE

1102 Q STREET, SUITE 4400

SACRAMENTO, CA 95811-6549

(916) 445-8752

<http://www.cccco.edu>



October 19, 2017

TO: EOPS Directors and CAFYES Coordinators

FROM: Janet Fulton, Specialist, EOPS, CARE and CAFYES Programs

SUBJECT: Notification of Fiscal Year 2017-18 Cooperating Agencies Foster Youth Educational Support Allocations

Synopsis: The Chancellor's Office is pleased to release the Cooperating Agencies Foster Youth Educational Support (CAFYES) allocations for fiscal year 2017-18. The 2017-18 First Principal Apportionment (P1) report will reflect **\$10,686,041** to 10 districts to operate CAFYES programs at 26 colleges within those districts.

In accordance with Chapter 771, Statutes of 2014, the Board of Governors entered into agreements with 10 districts to provide additional funds, separate and apart from current funding, for services in support of postsecondary education for foster youth through a supplemental component of the existing Extended Opportunity Programs and Services (EOPS) program. CAFYES shall expand and not displace the number of students served through EOPS. It offers students enrolled in CAFYES a breadth of support and services that is "over, above and in addition to" what they are entitled to receive from other college programs. District and college funds cannot be supplanted by CAFYES monies.

The purpose of CAFYES is to encourage the enrollment, retention and transfer of current and former foster youth who meet CAFYES eligibility in the California Community Colleges by establishing an educational program that provides services promoting their academic success.

Colleges' 2017-18 budget requests are accepted. However, technical assistance may be provided to colleges on specific 2017-18 line item expenditures.

Questions concerning CAFYES allocations may be addressed to Janet Fulton, EOPS/CAFYES/CARE Specialist, at jfulton@cccco.edu or telephone (916) 323-5275, or Kelly Gornik, EOPS/CAFYES/CARE Specialist, at kgornik@cccco.edu or telephone (916) 323-4281.

cc: Laura Hope, Executive Vice Chancellor
 Rhonda Mohr, Interim Vice Chancellor
 Sarah Tyson, Dean
 Superintendent/Presidents
 Chief Student Services Officers
 Chief Business Officers

COOPERATING AGENCIES FOSTER YOUTH EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT
2017-18 Allocations

COLLEGE	2017-18 Allocation
Alameda	\$304,135
Allan Hancock	\$551,591
Berkeley City	\$310,000
Clovis	\$109,985
Coastline	\$125,000
Cuyamaca	\$207,162
East Los Angeles	\$643,750
Fresno City	\$570,363
Golden West	\$203,306
Grossmont	\$403,703
Laney	\$570,199
Los Angeles City	\$362,005
Los Angeles Harbor	\$656,145
Los Angeles Mission	\$280,000
Los Angeles Pierce	\$304,970
Los Angeles Southwest	\$461,200
Los Angeles Trade Technical	\$525,000
Los Angeles Valley	\$241,700
Merritt College	\$327,609
Orange Coast	\$250,000
Pasadena City	\$706,889
Reedley	\$329,398
Santa Rosa	\$724,105
Shasta	\$469,321
Sierra	\$784,255
West Los Angeles	\$264,250
TOTAL	\$10,686,041